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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:51AM

Assembly District 61

 24,005 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,668 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 264 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,937 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,937 

 13,702 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,647 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 788 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,848 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 419 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURORA STAR SACCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN W. MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE SORRENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK DERUBBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN MAGNASKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES AGUOSTES, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON PAUL LUPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PANARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXIMILLIAN GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SULARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KUTZA (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,443 

Unrecorded  1,494 

Page 2 of 12



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:51AM

Assembly District 62

 49,464 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,701 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 406 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  52,571 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  52,571 

 9,124 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 35,110 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 2,141 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,196 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 910 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ADONIS TREJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW REIDLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DELORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE M SCIANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN T. FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE PUSHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES L. MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LAMONIKUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAXSON DART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FARAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY COMPAGINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC CARBONARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENZO GRACIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK FLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OLIVERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN REIGNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA SETTEDUECO PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM BLANCERO (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  48,534 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:51AM

Unrecorded  4,037 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:51AM

Assembly District 63

 37,715 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,780 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 419 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,914 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,914 

 14,706 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,676 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,491 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,856 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 870 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 AHMED ARAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART D'ALBARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANIE APPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MASTELLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC RITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FISHEL SCHEACHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY M. GLESSING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALIAH WAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO HEMMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COAKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HESHELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATRIEL AGASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUNI LEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKI WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SPERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ZAKOTURIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK G. WOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RACHEL AMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND CARR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:51AM

Assembly District 63

 1 RICHARD A. AULICINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROY MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA REED (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEPH SLEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHAIB AHMANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,668 

Unrecorded  3,246 

Page 6 of 12



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:51AM

Assembly District 64

 31,949 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,221 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 201 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,371 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,371 

 8,357 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,890 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,399 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,211 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 704 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SHTAYNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSANDRA MARIE PUJLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BRUCCDIERI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN BIFALCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLIFFORD A. HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS QUIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN T. FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. DIDORIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KONNOR GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA DONCIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. GALLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. VAN EYCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS STEVEN KOKOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBADIAH SNOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL PANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FREED (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYLEE FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA SANTARPIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:51AM

Assembly District 64

 1 SARAH SPARGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRIRAM RAGHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA REED (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,623 

Unrecorded  2,748 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:51AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Richmond County

 143,133 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,370 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,290 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  153,793 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  153,793 

 45,889 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 81,323 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 5,819 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 6,111 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,903 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SHTAYNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADONIS TREJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED ARAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSANDRA MARIE PUJLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KAM (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW REIDLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BRUCCDIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DELORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURORA STAR SACCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN W. MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART D'ALBARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN BIFALCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANIE APPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE SORRENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MASTELLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLIFFORD A. HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE M SCIANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS QUIRK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK DERUBBIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:51AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 EDWARD BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN MAGNASKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC RITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FISHEL SCHEACHTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY M. GLESSING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALIAH WAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRIFFIN T. FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE PUSHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES AGUOSTES, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES L. MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LAMONIKUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAXSON DART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO HEMMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COAKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FARAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HESHELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON PAUL LUPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. DIDORIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATRIEL AGASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY COMPAGINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KONNOR GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUNI LEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PANARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA DONCIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKI WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC CARBONARO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:51AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 MARIA SPERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ZAKOTURIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK G. WOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXIMILLIAN GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SULARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. GALLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. VAN EYCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS STEVEN KOKOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBADIAH SNOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL PANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RACHEL AMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENZO GRACIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. AULICINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK FLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FREED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OLIVERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN REIGNS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROY MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYLEE FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA SANTARPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA SETTEDUECO PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SPARGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRIRAM RAGHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KUTZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 THERESA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM BLANCERO (WRITE-IN)

 76 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEPH SLEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:51AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 ZOHAIB AHMANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  142,268 

Unrecorded  11,525 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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